

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2309/2007 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in CRLA No. 521/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMED SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 15/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is accepted in view of the fact that the conviction is for an offence punishable under Section 323 IPC and the statement made in the petition that the petitioner has suffered custody for about a month.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master