

¢

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1610/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in CRLA No. 521/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMED SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, release of the petitioner, permission and  
office report )

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.  
Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Popli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on the sole respondent is complete.  
Learned Advocate Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta seeks time to file  
Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of the State of Haryana.  
List the matter on 5.10.2009.

Registrar

(Ashok Menon)

\*MG