

ITEM NO.1

Court No.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 3211 and 3212 of 2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1610/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in CRLA No.521/1998, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMED SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,directions and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M.Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhin Bisla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
MS. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An Inquiry report has been received from the District and Sessions Judge, Gurgaon pursuant to this Court's order dated 04.10.2013. From a reading of the report it appears that the petitioner was a juvenile as on the date of occurrence being only 16 years and 7 months old. His conviction under Section 323, IPC and sentence of six months awarded to him has already been upheld by this Court

by dismissing the special leave petition filed against the same.

In view of the report received from the District and Sessions Judge, Gurgaon regarding his juvenility, the execution of the sentence shall have to be suspended. We accordingly direct that the remainder of sentence awarded to the petitioner shall remain suspended.

Learned counsel for the parties may in the meantime file their response to the report submitted by the Trial court within two weeks.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|
|